

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1854-1855 OF 2001

M/S MERCANTILE COMPANY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALCUTTA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 04/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv. for

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. for

Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The decision in Civil Appeal Nos. 4872-92/2000 titled

C.C.E., Bangalore vs. Srikumar Agencies Etc. Etc., which is

a Part-heard matter (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H.Kapadia), may have a bearing on the decision of the present appeal.

Adjourned.

To be listed on the day when Civil Appeal Nos.4872-92/2000 come up for hearing and to be shown as a separate item below Civil Appeal Nos. 4872-92/2000.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh )

Court Master