

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1854-1855 OF 2001

M/S MERCANTILE COMPANY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALCUTTA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 23/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi, Adv.

Mr. Avinish Pandey, Adv.for

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.for

Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Commencing his arguments at 2.40 p.m.,
Advocate was on his legs till the rising of the Court.

Mr.S.K.Bagaria, Senior

The matter remains part-heard.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master