

ST E M NO.1 0 1

COUR T NO.2

S E C T I O N III

P a r t- heard

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O . 1 8 5 4 - 1 8 5 5 O F 2 0 0 1

M/S M E R C A N T I L E C O M P A N Y

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

C O M M R . O F C E N T R A L E X C I S E , C A L C U T T A

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 2 9 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Bagari a, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rash mi, Adv.
Mr. Avinish P a ndey, Adv.for
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.M. P a i k a d e y, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Ta mta, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pin a k i, Adv.for
Mr. B. K . P r a s a d , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Resu mi ng his arguments at 1 0 . 5 0 a.m., Mr.S. K . B a g a r i a , Senior Advocate concluded at 1 2 . 4 0 p.m. whereafter Mr. M.M. P a i k a d e y, Sr. Advocate made his submissions till 2.1 0 p.m. Again, Mr. Baga ri a put forth his submissions in reply for about ten minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master