

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1854-1855 OF 2001

M/S MERCANTILE COMPANY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALCUTTA

Respondent(s)

(Heard by Hon'ble Ashok Bhan and V.S.Sirpurkar, JJ)

Date: 11/10/2007 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S.Sirpurkar.

For the reasons given in the judgment, these appeals are dismissed with no order as to costs.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master

[Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the File]